505764835 11/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5811651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SEALEZE, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED	11/08/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSBORN, LLC			
Street Address:	2350 SALISBURY ROAD NORTH			
City:	RICHMOND			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	47374			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8505923
Patent Number:	8882050
Patent Number:	9086655
Patent Number:	9140363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID D. STEIN

Address Line 1: 840 N. PLANKINTON AVE

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2539.001/003/021/022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=01411477#page1.tif source=01411477#page2.tif

source=01411477#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050959 FRAME: 0778

505764835

source=01411477#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050959 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by **SEALEZE**, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 8000 Whitepine Road, Richmond, Virginia 23237, to **OSBORN**, **LLC**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 2350 Salisbury Road North, Richmond, Indiana 47374.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SEALEZE, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said OSBORN, LLC, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the inventions therein as set forth in the patents and applications listed in APPENDIX A, and in and to said patents and applications, any applications claiming priority therein, including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications claiming priority therein, and any divisions, divisionals, or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application, any such division, divisional, or continuation thereof, any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application claiming priority therein as well as any national phase of any such PCT application filed in any country, and any continuations, divisions, divisionals, reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **OSBORN**, LLC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said **SEALEZE**, **A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED**, hereby covenants that it has full right to convey its entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, it further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **OSBORN**, **LLC**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said **OSBORN**, **LLC**, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, division, divisional or continuation application for said invention, a PCT application claiming priority therein and any national phase of such a PCT application filed in any country, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a

{01411201.DOCX / }

PATENT REEL: 050959 FRAME: 0780 corresponding patent in any foreign country, that it will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said OSBORN, LLC.

And, it further covenants and acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, it further covenants that it will at all times, communicate to the said **OSBORN**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to it, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

Executed and	l delivered	this	e i	day	of	Movamleer	_, 2(<u>"</u> [(
						i yerin		

Name: Korn Korneli

Title: ら、く、や

SEALEZE, A UNIT OF JASON INCORPORATED

STATE OF Wisconsin): so COUNTY OF Milwaukee)

Personally appeared before me this 8th day of NOVENIVEC., 2019, KEVIN KUZNICKI, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

JODI KAUL Notary Public (SEAL) State of Wisconsin

Notary Public
My Commission expires April 24,2000

{01411201.DOCX / }

Executed and delivered this 6th day of Nove 2012

Name: [____

V.P. Title: OSBORN, LLC

STATE OF WISCONS IN COUNTY OF Milwaukee): ss

Personally appeared before me this 8th day of November , 2019, Kevin Kuznicki, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

JODI KAUL Notary Public State of Wisconsin

Notary Public
My Commission expires April 24,2020

{01411201.DOCX / }

Appendix A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent/Design No.	Issue/Registration Date
US	12/731,421	March 25, 2010	8,505,923	August 13, 2013
US	13/089,525	April 19, 2011	8,882,050	November 11, 2014
US	13/823,859	March 15, 2013	9,086,655	June 30, 2015
US	13/823,865	March 15, 2013	9,140,363	September 22, 2015
Canada	2737700	April 19, 2011	2737700	March 31, 2015
India	819/DELNP/2012	January 30, 2012		
Australia	2010286926	March 31, 2010	2010826926	March 5, 2015
Canada	2809795	February 27, 2013	2809795	April 22, 2014
Eurasia	201390191	March 26, 2013	026195	March 31, 2017
India	5305/DELNP/2013	June 13, 2013		

{01411201.DOCK / }

RECORDED: 11/08/2019

PATENT REEL: 050959 FRAME: 0783